Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Senate Bill 597

13

Date published: May 2, 1980

CHAPTER 178, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate \$2,698.39 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Gregory LaFond against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated \$2,698.39 from the general fund in payment of a claim made by Gregory LaFond, Madison, Wisconsin, for wages due for overtime work performed at the request of the secretary of veterans affairs during the period from August 17 to November 1, 1977. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim resulting from the performance of such services.